BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY DOCKET – THURSDAY, APRIL 10, 2014 ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call 396-4380 the day before these hearings to verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.

1:00 p.m. cases

Carroll Singleton & Victoria Rothgeb, Canton Waterfront Restaurant, LLC T/a Boathouse Canton - Class "B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application for a new Class "B" Beer, Wine & Liquor restaurant license under the provisions of Article 2B Section 6-201 (d) (vii) \$500,000 in capital investment in restaurant fixtures and facilities and seating capacity for a minimum of 75 people

Geoffrey Danek, Holy Frijoles, Inc. T/a Holy Frijoles, 908-12 W. 36th Street - Class "D" Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B Section 10-504(d)

Jason Gelber, Contract Purchaser, 4825 Belair Road - Class "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B Section 10-504(d)

Juan Morena T/a Las Tejitas, 422-26 S. Macon Street - Class "B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application to transfer ownership

Barbara Bollack & Dennis Hagan, Bab's, Inc. T/a B.G.'s Pub, 617-19 Oldham Street – Class "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B Section 20-504(d)

Dilbag Singh & George Mooney, 6701 Holabird, Inc. T/a Bill's Café, 6701-03 Holabird Avenue – Class "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application to transfer ownership

2:00 p.m. cases

Matthew Cahill & Jeffrey Cahill, Mac Hospitality Group, LLC T/a Lime, 801 E. Fort Avenue - Class "D" Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B Section 10-504(d)

Scott Schleupner, SCS Holdings, LLC T/a Social, 25 E. Cross Street – Class "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application to transfer ownership with request for outdoor table service

Myong Friley & Brian Knight, AZ Plus, Inc. T/a Cocky Lou's, 2101-03 E. North Avenue – Class "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - **Violation of Rule 4.01(a)** "No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age." (Re: January 24, 2014, alcoholic beverage sold to an underage police cadet)

Jung Choi, Frankford Garden Liquor, Inc. T/a Frankford Garden Liquors, 5418-20 Sinclair Lane – Class "A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) "No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age." (Re: January 24, 2014, alcoholic beverage sold to an underage police cadet)

Jung Min Kwon, Dohnbulja, Inc. T/a Bermuda Bar & Liquors, 1801-03 E. North Avenue – Class "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) "No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age." (Re: January 24, 2014, alcoholic beverage sold to an underage police cadet)

Rory Yanes, Compadres-1, LLC T/a El Antro, 4020 E. Lombard Street – Class "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - **Violation of Rule 4.01(a)** "No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age." (Re: December 12, 2013, alcoholic beverage sold to an underage police cadet)